THE LNM INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, JAIPUR

LNMIIT/REG./Office Order/49/2023-24

Date: November 22, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

Internal Complaints Committee

The competent authority has re-constituted the Internal Complaints Committee(ICC) of LNMIIT, on 20th November 2023 in accordance with the provisions described in the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013, and the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Rules, 2013.

Committee to deal with the cases related with the employees:

1	Prof. Manju Dhariwal	Professor, HSS (Presiding Officer)	9314089890	manju@lnmiit.ac.in
2	Dr. Rajbir Kaur	Asst. Professor, CSE (Faculty Member)	9829688889	rajbirkaur@lnmiit.ac.in
3	Prof. Lad Kumari Jain	Former Chairperson State Commission for Women (External Member)	7976702092	ladkumari.jain@gmail.com
4	Dr. Payel Pal	Asst. Professor HSS (Faculty Member)	9352403385	payel.pal@lnmiit.ac.in
5	Ms. Parminder Kaur	Library Information Assistant (Staff Member)	9660338164	parminder.kaur@lnmiit.ac.in
6	Mr. Ram Swaroop Sharma	Sr. OS (Staff Member)	9460435108	ramsharma@Inmiit.ac.in
7	Mr. Saurav Sharma	Jr. Assistant (HSS & Maths) Convener	9529166780	Jrassistant.hss@lnmiit.ac.in

Committee to deal with the cases related with the students:

1	Prof. Manju Dhariwal	Professor, HSS (Presiding Officer)	9314089890	manju@Inmiit.ac.in
2	Dr. Rajbir Kaur	Asst. Professor, CSE (Faculty Member)	9829688889	rajbirkaur@Inmiit.ac.in
3	Prof. Lad Kumari Jain	Former Chairperson State Commission for Women (External Member)	7976702092	ladkumari.jain@gmail.com
4	Dr. Payel Pal	Asst. Professor HSS (Faculty Member)	9352403385	payel.pal@lnmiit.ac.in
5	Ms. Parminder Kaur	Library Information Assistant (Staff Member)	9660338164	parminder.kaur@lnmiit.ac.in
6	Mr. Ram Swaroop Sharma	Sr. OS (Staff Member)	9460435108	ramsharma@Inmiit.ac.in
7	Mr. Samar Singh	Asst. Registrar-SS (Staff Member)	7597333722	samarsingh@lnmiit.ac.in
8	Ms. Chahat Singla (21UCS048)	Student Representative (UG-Female)	7347445238	21UCS048@Inmiit.ac.in
9	Mr. Sarthak Bansal (21UCS182)	Student Representative (UG- Male)	7417742778	21UCS182@lnmiit.ac.in

10	Ms. Jaya Kataria (23MPH002)	Student Representative (PG)	6378273660	23MPH002@Inmiit.ac.in
11	Ms. Prgya Bhatnagar (22PHS001)	Student Representative (Ph.D.)	6377760540	22PHS001@Inmiit.ac.in
12	Mr. Saurav Sharma	Jr. Assistant (HSS & Maths) Convener	9529166780	Jrassistant.hss@lnmiit.ac.in

(Dr. Pawan Kumar Paras) Registrar

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Presiding Officer and all Members of the Committee
- 2. PS to the Director
- 3. IDAAR Cell for necessary updating on website and record
- 4. All Faculty, Staff, and Student-through e-mail
- 5. Shri Suraj for displaying on Notice Boards
- 6. Guard File-Office Order



Dated: September 7, 2021

No. LNMIIT/Reg./Office Order/49/2020-21

Sub: - Nomination on Committee for Prevention of Sexual Harassment

Dear Prof. Lad Kumari Jain,

I am thankful to you for accepting our request, to be on the Committee for Prevention of Sexual Harassment of The LNM Institute of Information Technology, Jaipur (LNMIIT) as an External NGO Member. In view of your vast experience in the subject matter, it is indeed a privilege to formally nominate and invite you as an Expert Member on this Committee.

Just to give you an overview of the institute, jointly established by the LUM foundation and the Government of Rajasthan the LNMIIT Jaipur is an institution of higher learning that is deemed-to-be-a-University by the UGC. The LNMIIT has a residential campus for the students, has partial residential provision for faculty and a few non-teaching staff. It is spread over 100-acres of land on the outskirts of Jaipur, Rajasthan. The Institute started its academic operations, as an autonomous institute, in 2003 with a batch of 29 students and was granted the 'Deemed-to-be University' status in 2006 under section - 3 of UGC Act 1956 in 'de-novo' category. The campus presently houses around 2000 students including around 340 girls. Although, the focus areas of teaching and research at the institute are in the broad field of Information Technology (IT), over the years it has expanded its academic horizons with the changing needs of the time. The Institute has been accredited with "A" grade from NAAC (National Assessment and Accreditation Council) in 2016.

I am sure the LNMIIT shall benefit from your rich experience.

With warm personal regards,

Yours Sincerely,

(Dr. Renu Bapna) Registrar

To, Prof. Lad Kumari Jain 86-D, Ganesh Nagar,Vijay Path, Tilak Nagar, Jaipur-302004 Phone: 7976702092

Copy for information to:

1. Prof. Manju Dhariwal, Chairman of the Committee

2. PS to Director

THE LNM INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, JAIPUR

LNMIIT/REG./UGC- Misc./44/2017-18

Date: - 12th September 2017

OFFICE ORDER

Dr. Manju Dhariwal is here by nominated as nodal teacher in-charge of 'Gender Champions Club' constituted to ensure swift implementation of the Guidelines for Gender Champions in educational institutions and Universities issued by Secretary UGC vide D O No 91 -2 / 2014 (G S) part 1 dated 11th July 2017.

Dr Manju Dhariwal will initiate the process of appointment of Gender Champions and drive & coordinate the various activities to be organised in the institute according to UGC.

(Dr. Renu Bapna) Registrar

Copy for information

- i. PS to Director
- ii. Registrar
- iii. Dr Manju Dhariwal
- iv. All Deans and HoDs